

**BID TABULATION - November 18, 2021**  
**PRESTON ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION**  
**CONTRACT 2 - BRANCH LINES**  
**HENRY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY**  
**HENRY COUNTY BID NO. 21-11183-3086**  
**DWSRF PROJECT NO. WSL-017-20**

C.W. Cauley & Son, Inc.  
P.O. Box 123  
Patrick Springs, VA 24133  
VA License # 2705154511A

Steve Martin's Trenching, Inc.  
3119 Stones Dairy Road  
Bassett, VA 24055  
VA License # 2705071581A

Wells Construction Co., Inc.  
P.O. Box 1067  
Vinton, VA 24179  
VA License # 2705095257A

Mendon Pipeline, Inc.  
P.O. Box 429  
Mendon, NY 14506  
VA License # 2701033572A

E.C. Pace Company, Inc.  
1811 Hollins Rd. NE  
Roanoke, VA 24012  
VA License # 2705105165A

Boring Contractors, Inc.  
P.O. Box 697  
Abingdon, VA 24212  
VA License # 2705101002A

Concrete Foundations, Inc.  
9072 Rockford School Rd.  
Gretna, VA 24557  
VA License # 2705057101A

**PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS**

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 86,603.00	\$ 86,603.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 112,542.00	\$ 112,542.00
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	5,200.00	5,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	59,575.00	59,575.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
3A	Cost Allowance for VDOT Land Use Permit	1	L.S.	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 3A)					\$ 31,900.00		\$ 81,700.00		\$ 101,700.00		\$ 104,700.00		\$ 147,878.00		\$ 121,700.00		\$ 210,242.00

**PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS**

1B	8" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	9,000	L.F.	\$ 62.00	\$ 558,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 715,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 711,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170,000.00
2B	8" Water Line, Class 150 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	2,300	L.F.	62.00	142,600.00	64.00	147,200.00	77.00	177,100.00	63.00	144,900.00	74.00	170,200.00	120.00	276,000.00	130.00	299,000.00
3B	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron	200	L.F.	62.00	12,400.00	65.00	13,000.00	78.00	15,600.00	79.00	15,800.00	75.00	15,000.00	120.00	24,000.00	130.00	26,000.00
4B	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint	305	L.F.	70.00	21,350.00	100.00	30,500.00	90.00	27,450.00	120.00	36,600.00	107.00	32,635.00	160.00	48,800.00	180.00	54,900.00
5B	6" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	180	L.F.	60.00	10,800.00	60.00	10,800.00	90.00	16,200.00	65.00	11,700.00	69.00	12,420.00	110.00	19,800.00	110.00	19,800.00
6B	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 6" Water	1	EA.	900.00	900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,919.00	1,919.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
7B	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 4" Water	1	EA.	750.00	750.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
8B	8" Gate Valve Assembly	10	EA.	2,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	3,273.00	32,730.00	4,500.00	45,000.00	2,590.00	25,900.00
9B	6" Gate Valve Assembly	8	EA.	1,100.00	8,800.00	2,350.00	18,800.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	2,994.00	23,952.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	1,780.00	14,240.00
10B	Fire Hydrant Assembly	15	EA.	6,000.00	90,000.00	6,000.00	90,000.00	5,400.00	81,000.00	6,100.00	91,500.00	6,883.00	103,245.00	8,000.00	120,000.00	8,200.00	123,000.00
11B	2" PRV Assembly	2	EA.	28,000.00	56,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	27,000.00	54,000.00	31,000.00	62,000.00	24,739.00	49,478.00	27,500.00	55,000.00	36,500.00	73,000.00
12B	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	7	EA.	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	3,800.00	26,600.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	5,561.00	38,927.00	7,500.00	52,500.00	6,100.00	42,700.00
13B	8" Jack or Bore & Encase Road Crossing	265	L.F.	250.00	66,250.00	350.00	92,750.00	297.00	78,705.00	350.00	92,750.00	491.00	130,115.00	500.00	132,500.00	700.00	185,500.00
14B	3/4" Meter Assembly, Same Side	28	EA.	1,200.00	33,600.00	1,300.00	36,400.00	1,864.00	52,192.00	1,700.00	47,600.00	2,360.00	66,080.00	3,000.00	84,000.00	1,907.00	53,396.00
15B	3/4" Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	26	EA.	1,400.00	36,400.00	1,850.00	48,100.00	2,410.00	62,660.00	2,800.00	72,800.00	3,940.00	102,440.00	4,000.00	104,000.00	2,175.00	56,550.00
16B	Reconnect Ex. 3/4" Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	4	EA.	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,739.00	10,956.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,340.00	5,360.00
TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B - 16B)					\$ 1,090,250.00		\$ 1,208,550.00		\$ 1,348,607.00		\$ 1,362,250.00		\$ 1,466,922.00		\$ 2,083,600.00		\$ 2,153,146.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Sum Parts A & B)					\$ 1,122,150.00		\$ 1,290,250.00		\$ 1,450,307.00		\$ 1,466,950.00		\$ 1,614,800.00		\$ 2,205,300.00		* \$ 2,363,388.00

**PART C-ADDITIVE BID #1 UNIT PRICE ITEMS**

1C	8" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	3,637	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 218,220.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 229,131.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 334,604.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 283,686.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 258,227.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 400,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 727,400.00
2C	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron	200	L.F.	60.00	12,000.00	63.00	12,600.00	89.00	17,800.00	78.00	15,600.00	69.00	13,800.00	110.00	22,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
3C	8" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,890.00	3,780.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,273.00	6,546.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,726.00	5,452.00
4C	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA.	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	5,398.00	26,990.00	5,600.00	28,000.00	7,560.00	37,800.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	8,597.00	42,985.00
5C	2" Air/Vacuum Release	1	EA.	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,967.00	3,967.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,616.00	6,616.00
6C	3/4" Meter Assembly, Same Side	15	EA.	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,300.00	19,500.00	1,925.00	28,875.00	1,700.00	25,500.00	2,413.00	36,195.00	3,000.00	45,000.00	2,129.00	31,935.00
7C	3/4" Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	12	EA.	1,400.00	16,800.00	1,850.00	22,200.00	2,430.00	29,160.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	3,923.00	47,076.00	4,000.00	48,000.00	2,325.00	27,900.00
TOTAL PART C (SUM 1C - 7C)					\$ 303,020.00		\$ 322,431.00		\$ 445,176.00		\$ 394,486.00		\$ 405,144.00		\$ 571,570.00		\$ 882,288.00

**BID TABULATION - November 18, 2021**  
**PRESTON ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION**  
**CONTRACT 2 - BRANCH LINES**  
**HENRY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY**  
**HENRY COUNTY BID NO. 21-11183-3086**  
**DWSRF PROJECT NO. WSL-017-20**

**PART D-ADDITIVE BID #2 UNIT PRICE ITEMS**

		C.W. Cauley & Son, Inc. P.O. Box 123 Patrick Springs, VA 24133 VA License # 2705154511A		Steve Martin's Trenching, Inc. 3119 Stones Dairy Road Bassett, VA 24055 VA License # 2705071581A		Wells Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 1067 Vinton, VA 24179 VA License # 2705095257A		Mendon Pipeline, Inc. P.O. Box 429 Mendon, NY 14506 VA License # 2701033572A		E.C. Pace Company, Inc. 1811 Hollins Rd. NE Roanoke, VA 24012 VA License # 2705105165A		Boring Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 697 Abingdon, VA 24212 VA License # 2705101002A		Concrete Foundations, Inc. 9072 Rockford School Rd. Gretna, VA 24557 VA License # 2705057101A			
1D	8" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	1,005	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63,315.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73,365.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,750.00
2D	8" Water Line, Class 150 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	1,080	L.F.	60.00	64,800.00	63.00	68,040.00	104.00	112,320.00	80.00	86,400.00	69.00	74,520.00	110.00	118,800.00	150.00	162,000.00
3D	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint	45	L.F.	70.00	3,150.00	150.00	6,750.00	140.00	6,300.00	115.00	5,175.00	100.00	4,500.00	155.00	6,975.00	120.00	5,400.00
4D	8" Gate Valve Assembly	3	EA.	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,865.00	5,595.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	3,273.00	9,819.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,726.00	8,178.00
5D	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA.	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,377.00	10,754.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	7,090.00	14,180.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,867.00	15,734.00
6D	2" Air/Vacuum Release	1	EA.	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,966.00	3,966.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,616.00	5,616.00
7D	8" Jack or Bore & Encase Road Crossing	35	L.F.	250.00	8,750.00	350.00	12,250.00	323.00	11,305.00	350.00	12,250.00	572.00	20,020.00	500.00	17,500.00	552.00	19,320.00
8D	3/4" Meter Assembly, Same Side	8	EA.	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,851.00	14,808.00	1,700.00	13,600.00	8,143.00	65,144.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	1,987.50	15,900.00
9D	3/4" Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	4	EA.	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	2,318.00	9,272.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	25,677.00	102,708.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,115.00	8,460.00
TOTAL PART D (SUM 1D - 9D)				\$	174,200.00	\$	191,655.00	\$	278,840.00	\$	230,125.00	\$	369,756.00	\$	330,825.00	\$	391,358.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION  
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

\* Math Error Corrected by Engineer

Kevin Heath 11/18/21  
Kevin Heath, P.E. Date